…Petitioner Company
Publication of Notice

Notice may be taken that a Petition was presented to the National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai
Bench, on the 15th Day of December, 2025 for confirming the reduction of the share capital of the above
company from Rs. 11,52,55,400 (Rupees Eleven Crores Fifty-two Lakhs Fifty-five thousand and four
hundred only) comprising 1,15,25,540 fully paid-up equity shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten Only) each to
Rs. 10,64,88,310 (Rupees Ten Crores Sixty Four Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand Three Hundred and Ten
Only) comprising of 1,06,48,831 fully paid up equity shares of INR 10 (Rupees Ten Only), each.
Notices have been sent to the Secured creditors of the Petitioner Company in Form No. RSC-3 [Pursuant
to Rule 3(1)(iii) of National Company Law Tribunal (Procedure for reduction of share capital of Company)

[...]

service of summons, you shall forfeit the right 
to file the Written Statement and the Court shall 
not allow the Written Statement to be taken on 
record :- 
THE PLAINTIFF THEREFORE PRAYS :- 
a) That the Defendant be directed by 
Judgement and decreed 
to pay to the Plaintiff a sum of Rs.11,25,227/- 
(Rupees Eleven Lakh Twenty-Five Thousand 
Two Hundred Twenty-Seven Only) with further 
interest thereupon such rate as this Hon'ble 
Court may deem fit and proper from the date of 
filing the suit till passing the decree and there 
after at the rate of 18% per annum sum of Rs. 
11,25,227/- (Rupees Eleven Lakh Twenty-Five 
Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Seven Only) 
from the date of decree till realization/ 
satisfaction thereof. 
b) Cost of the suit be provided for. 
c) Any other order and further reliefs as this 
Hon'ble Court deem fit and proper. 
You are hereby summoned to appear in this 
Court in person, or by an Advocate and able to